

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Date: 21-03-2024



Office of the Sirajganj Pourashava

District: Sirajganj



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উরতি"

Phone: 0751-62060, Fax: 0751-62573, Web Site: www.sirajpouro.org, E-mail Address: siraj.pouro@gmail.com

Memo No.: S.P/Engr/Tender/2023-2024/535

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of works as mentioned in the following table:

Sl. No.	Tender ID No.	Package No.	Description of Works	On-line (e-GP System) tender publication date & time	On-line (e-GP System) tender closing date & time
01	962552	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-07	(a) Estimate for Rehabilitation of RCC road at 1 no. Khalifa Potty (from Mujib Sarak Pamtola Mor to SS road VIP Mor) under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0.00-189.0m). ward no. 03. (b) Estimate for Rehabilitation of BC road at Moktar Para. (From Siraji Sarak to Station road), (Ch. 0.00-327.00), Under Sirajganj Pourashava. Ward No-03.	20-March-2024 20:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
02	962624	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-08	(a) Estimated for Rehabilitation of RCC Drain at Soyagobindo Sadek Member Goli (From Vasani road to Shahed Nagar Beparipara Road) Under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-05, (Ch.0.00-300.0m) (b) Estimated for Rehabilitation of Uni-block Road at Soyagobindo Sadek Member Goli (From Vasani road to Shahed Nagar Beparipara Road) Under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-05, (Ch.0.00-300.m)	21-March-2024 13:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
03	962630	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-09	(a) Estimate for Upgrading of Uni-block Road at Ekdala Dopapara from Monjur Morshed Khan road to Ekdala Dopapara pond, under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-09, (Ch.0.00m-37.00m & ch.85.00-338.00.00m). (b) Estimate for Construction of RCC drain at Ekdala Dopapara from Monjur Morshed Khan road to Ekdala Dopapara pond, under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-09, (Ch.0.00m-37.00m &	21-March-2024 13:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
04	962643	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-10	ch.85.00-338.00.00m) (a) Estimate for Construction of RCC Drain From Stadium road Dr. Sakina house to Dhaka road, under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-11, (Ch. 140.00m-313.00m=173m & Link 0.00m-180.00m). (b) Estimated for Upgrading of RCC Road at Raypur, (Sayed Abdur Rouf Mukta Siraji road), (from Raypur 1No. Mill gate road to Raypur Primary School) under Sirajganj Pourashava Ward No-13, (Ch. 0.00m-394.00m).	21-March-2024 13:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
05	962651	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-11	(a) Estimated for Rehabilitation of RCC road at Soyadhangora Pukurpar to Karigor Para Kholil house under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0-390.00) (b) Estimated for Construction of RCC Drain at Janpur Singpara Bridge to Nurul Alom house word no. 08 under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0.00-	21-March-2024 13:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

ALU DIS	trict Portal	Select	Go Home Proje	ects Digital Map Road	Database Webma
			404.00m)		
06	965242	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-12	(a) Estimated for Construction of road from J. C road by lane near X-councilor Mr. Sattar house at Dhanbandhi under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0-343.00)	21-March-2024 15:00 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
			(b) Estimated for Construction of RCC Drain from J. C road by lane near X-councilor Mr. Sattar house at Dhanbandhi under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0.00-120.00)		
			(c) Estimated for Construction of Footpath at Poura Malshapara Grave Yard under Sirajganj Pourashava (L = 780.00m) at word no. 14		
07	962692	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-13	Estimated for Construction of RCC Drain from S B Fazlul Haque road Janin Garaje Goli to Sanoyer house under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0-627.00m)	21-March-2024 13:30 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM
08	962693	LGCRRP/Sirajganj /2023-24/W-14	(a) Estimated for Upgrading of road at Yousuf Dr. Goli from Baparipara Main road to Bahirgola road under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.0-169.00) (b) Estimated for Construction of RCC Drain from Malshapara Primary School to S. B Fazlul Haque road at Malshapara under Sirajganj Pourashava (ch.209.00-576.00m)	20-March-2024 21:00 PM	18 April 2024 14:00:00 PM

These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. It is noted that after getting fund from Project office (LGCRRP), payment will be made.

The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up 17 April-2024 at 15.30.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Abu Hena Mostofa kamal)

Executive Engineer Sirajganj Pourashava District: Sirajganj

Memo No.: S.P/Engr/Tender /2023-24/535 Date: 21-03-2024

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:

- 1. The Senior Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of LGRD & C, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Deputy Commissioner, Sirajganj.
- 3. Superintendent of Police, Sirajganj.
- 4. Project Director, LGCRRP, LGED, Dhaka.
- 5. Executive Engineer, LGED, Sirajganj.
- 6. Mayor, Sirajganj Pourashava, Sirajganj.
- 7. All Councilor, Sirajganj Pourashava, Sirajganj.
- 8. Pouro Excutive Officer, Sirajganj Pourashava, Sirajganj.
- 9. Manager, Advertisement, The Daily Vorer Somoy, Dhaka, The Daily New Age, Dhaka, / The Daily Jugar Katha, Sirajganj, The Daily Jamuna Prwbaha, Sirajganj to please Publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for Tender (IFT) for one day on or beforeMarch, 2024.
- 10. Notice Board, Sirajganj Pourashava.
- 11. Office Copy.

Executive Engineer Sirajganj Pourashava District: Sirajganj